

IMAGINIT Technologies Unveils Clarity 2025

Includes Essential New Features and Time-Saving Enhancements

BALTIMORE, MD – May 22, 2024 – <u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u> launched the latest version of Clarity, a task automation and analytics tool for Autodesk® Revit® and BIM 360® products. New features in the <u>IMAGINIT Clarity 2025</u> release include integration with Oracle Aconex, enhanced functionality with Autodesk Revit Error Resolution, and advancements to the Clarity Space Programming Module. These updates improve project management efficiency and streamline workflows for firms on *Engineering News Record's Top 500 Design Firms* list as well as small and mid-sized firms. IMAGINIT Clarity 2025 is compatible with Autodesk Revit 2025 and fully supports versions of Autodesk Revit and Autodesk Revit Server back to 2021.

"By combining quarterly customer success check-ins and in-depth analyses of data with business intelligence tools, we are able to ensure that the newest Clarity features are the ones that our customers deem most important," says Bill Zavadil, president and chief operating officer, IMAGINIT Technologies. "In a recent survey of our Clarity customers, 95% responded that using Clarity has improved employee satisfaction due to the reduction in repetitive tasks and, as a result, firms are able to increase project capacity. To date, Clarity has helped customers automate over 36 million Revit print and export tasks giving them back countless hours to focus on the design work that fuels their business."

Key Enhancements in IMAGINIT Clarity 2025

- **Revit Error Resolution** allows administrators to configure settings to bypass non-critical errors, ensuring uninterrupted workflows.
- **Aconex Integration** this separately priced module designed for firms with large-scale construction projects, facilitates advanced file synchronization with platforms such as BIM360, ProjectWise, Procore and more.
- Clarity Space Programming Module now offers customizable data structuring and integrated, in-module calculations eliminating the need to transfer data to external tools like Excel.

Ensuring the successful adoption of Clarity, Clarity Plus subscribers now have access to complementary, quarterly Customer Success Engagement meetings with IMAGINIT. In these sessions, an IMAGINIT business intelligence expert will analyze customer data and reccomend solutions that further improve a firm's ability to work more efficiently across their own organization and improve collaboration with external partners.

Introductory Webinar

On May 30 at 1:00 PM ET, Matt Mason, IMAGINiT's director of software development, will share how the new and enhanced features of Clarity 2025 help AEC teams save time and improve accuracy. Register now for this free webinar.

To learn more about the new features in Clarity 2025 and how they save time and reduce human error visit www.imaginit.com/clarity or talk to an IMAGINIT expert at 1-800-356-9050.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

IMAGINIT Technologies, a division of Rand Worldwide, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing, and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivaled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

Autodesk, the Autodesk logo, as well as any products mentioned are registered trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact
Chantale Marchand
Rand Worldwide
Phone 508-663-1411
cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com